

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7232 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER)& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- with the
Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund and an
additional cost of Rs.3,000/- in the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee, two weeks' further time is
granted for filing the statement of case.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master