

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7232 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER)& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv (N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court vide order dated 23th July, 2010 had directed the learned counsel appearing for the appellants to deposit cost of ` 2,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund and an additional cost of ` 3,000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from the date of the order.

Learned counsel has not complied with the direction so issued. In that view of the matter, the Civil Appeal is rejected for non-prosecution.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7232 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER (DY. COMMISSIONER)
& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

This Court vide order dated 23th July, 2010

had directed the learned counsel appearing for the appellants to deposit cost of ` 2,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund and an additional cost of ` 3,000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from the date of the order.

Learned counsel has not complied with the direction so issued. In that view of the matter, the Civil Appeal is rejected for non-prosecution..

....., J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 08, 2010