

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7232 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER)& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent(s)

(Application for restoration of appeal)
(With Office Report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellants states that at the time when the Order was passed on 8.11.2010 dismissing the appeal for non-prosecution, the learned Counsel had already filed proof of depositing of cost of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund and Rs. 3000/- with SCLSC with regard to file statement of case.

In view of above, I.A. 4 (application for restoration of appeal) is allowed. The Order dated 8.11.2010 is recalled. The appeal is restored to its original number in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I. A. NO. 4 of 2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7232 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER)& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellants states that at the time when the Order was passed on 8.11.2010 dismissing the appeal for non-prosecution, the learned Counsel had already filed proof of depositing of cost of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund and Rs. 3000/- with SCLSC with regard to file statement of case.

In view of above, I.A. 4 (application for restoration of appeal) is allowed. The Order dated 8.11.2010 is recalled. The appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

NEW DELHI
JANURY 20, 2011.