

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7232/2008

COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER) HAMIRPUR ACTING UNDER Appellant(s)  
THE HINDU PUBLIC RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS AND CHA & ANR.

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent (s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR  
Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
the appellants, list the Civil Appeal tomorrow i.e., 22<sup>nd</sup> March,  
2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER