

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7232/2008

THE COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER, HAMIRPUR) & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR  
Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel for the State that the matter has been settled.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the State sought one week's time to file necessary documents.

List after one week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR