

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7232 OF 2008

THE COMMISSIONER (DY.COMMISSIONER, HAMIRPUR) Appellant(s)  
AND ANOTHER

Versus

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent that the matter has been settled between the parties. A similar mention was also made on 5.4.2018.

Today, learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has got oral instructions that the matter has been settled, but he has not filed any written document. However, there is no dispute so far as settlement is concerned.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the appellants wants to withdraw this appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,  
May 09, 2018

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7232/2008

COMMISSIONER (DY COMMISSIONER) HAMIRPUR & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT RAJINDER GIR

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed  
order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)